penalty is appropriate.

Agreement of the Parties
17. The Commission has jurisdiction

over this matter and over Fisher-Price
under the CPSA, 15 U.S.C. 2051–2084.

18. Respondent agrees to pay to the
order of the U.S. Treasury a civil
penalty in the amount of one million,
one hundred thousand dollars
($1,100,000), in settlement of this
matter. The first payment in the amount
of $366,666.66 shall be made within
twenty (20) calendar days of receiving
service of the final Settlement
Agreement and Order. The second
payment in the amount of $366,666.67
shall be made within six months of the

[...]

it appearing the Settlement Agreement
is in the public interest, it is

Ordered, that the Settlement
Agreement be, and hereby is, accepted,
and it is

Further Ordered, that Fisher-Price,
Inc. shall pay to the order of the U.S.
Treasury a civil penalty in the amount
of one million, one hundred thousand
dollars ($1,100,000), payable as follows:
$366,666.66 within twenty (20) calendar
days after service of this Final Order
upon Fisher-Price, Inc.; $366.66.67
within six months of the date the first
payment is due; and $366,666.68 within
one calendar year of the date the first